PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge A. Jimenez	07/27/2009
Nicholas J. Scholtes	07/29/2009
Robert C. Signagio	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Control Solutions LLC
Street Address:	2229 Diehl Road
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29432543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122012555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: patent@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3C0958.00020 (DIV-1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas S. Rupert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028979 FRAME: 0618

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 29/339,362

Filed: June 29, 2009

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, Jorge Jimenez, residing at 6460 Wells Street, Downers Grove, IL, a citizen of the United States of America Nick Sholtes, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 21705 County Line Road, Shorewood, IL and Bob Signagio, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 11 Longwood Way, Lemont, IL hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Control Solutions LLC., a company having a place of business in Aurora, IL, the entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions in United States Design Patent Application for

"SAFETY STRIP AND MOUNT"

and any right we may have to any United States Letters Patent taking priority from said application therefore, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale.

For the same considerations, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Toge A fine foregoing downward has a solution of the county and solve the solution of the county and solve the county and solve the solution of the county and solve the county and so

On this ______, day of _______, 2009, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Jorge Jimenez, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and signed and delivered this instrument as a voluntary act.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA E. SCHRAMM
Notary Public - State of Minole

Notary Public - State of Nilnole My Commission Expires Jul 09, 2013 My Commission Expires:

1

(SEAL)

July 29, 2009 Date STATE OF	Mohola John & Nick Shottes Scholtes
On this 29 day of Owles	Schelles , 2009, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid ature of Nick Sheltes, known to me to be the same person whose name is and delivered this instrument as a voluntary act.
OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA E. SCHRAMM Notary Public - State of Illimois My Commission Expires Jul 59, 2013 (SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
7/28/09 Date STATE OF	Bob Signagio
COUNTY OF Dulage }	S.
On this <u>28</u> day of the received the foregoing document bearing the signa is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and signe	2009, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, ture of Bob Signagio, known to me to be the same person whose name and delivered this instrument as a voluntary act.
(SEAL) PATFICIAL SEAL PATFICIA E. SCHRAMM Notary Public - State of Milnois My Commission Expires Jul 09, 2013	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

2